SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr.K.Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Ms.Disha Vaish, Adv.

Mr.Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.K.Panda, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr.D.K.Singh, AAG

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms.Alka Sinha, Adv.

Ms.Komal Mundhra, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr.D.K.Singh, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of U.P. that teachers in certain schools meant for children with special needs and in certain normal schools where the children of that category can come with the mainstream have not been appointed.

www.ecourtsindia.com

In the course of hearing it is submitted that the selection process for more than 1200 teachers is in progress and need for additional schools where children with special needs and the teachers for the said schools and also for normal school children can fit in to the mainstream is a categorical imperative. The Secretary, Primary Education, shall file an affidavit in this regard within two weeks hence. The affidavit to be brought on record shall indicate the nature of advertisement issued for appointment and also the list of appointees, if any.

List on 23rd October, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Asstt. Registrar