ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.9

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 132/2016

RAJNEESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IAS 3/2017, 6/2017, 126356/2017, 128163/2017, 21051/2018, 21055/2018, 30082/2018, 30187/2018, 97651/2018, 97652/2018, 97659/2018, 97663/2018, 98109/2018, 107257/2018, 115912/2018, 129598/2018, 131315/2018, 174217/2018, 174218/2018) WITH

W.P.(C) No. 876/2017 (X)

(WITH IA 29969/2018 & IA 29969/2018 -FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 26-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandy, AOR

Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Ms. Prianka Rao, Adv.

Mr. T. Sudhakar, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

2

Ms. Anuja Saxena, Adv. Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. We think it appropriate to request Shri Rishi Malhotra, learned amicus curiae, to prepare a comprehensive chart disclosing the relevant information regarding the sixteen special schools, which issue we intend to address in the first place.

List the matter(s) on 7 th March, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER